	07-22-2002		
		U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMER
	102162262 PATENIS UNLI	HEET	Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 21900202910
To the Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory LUEDTKE Richland TESTER Sundeep DUGAR Qing LU John PERUMATTAM Xuefei TAN 	n and a street	and address of receiving p Scios, Inc. I Address: Address: 749 North Mary unnyvale State: CA ZIP	Avenue
 ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachmed 	Additi	onal name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	ger nge of Name		OFFICE OF 245 2002 JUL 12 FINANCE
Execution Date: July 2, 2002; July 3, 2002			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/989.991 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes 	h a new application, the execution dat B. P	e of the application is: atent No.(s)	PUBLIC RECORDS 12 M 7: 16 ACE SECTION
 5. Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed: Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP 	7. 1	Fotal fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.4	ons and patents involved: 1 1): \$40.00
3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500 San Diego, California 92130-2332		 Enclosed Authorized to be chan Attorney Docket 219 posit account number: <u>03</u>. 	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees u			
	DO NOT USE THIS SE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document. Name: Karen B. Dow Registration No: 29,684 	,	orrect and any attached co	
Total numbe	r of pages comprising cover sheet, att	achments and document:	9
2272002 TBIAZ1 00000009 031952 09989991 C:581 40.00 CH	ents to be recorded with required c U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Public Record Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room Washington, D.C. 2023	Office ts 335	to:
cd-99637			
			ATENT 94 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gregory LUEDTKE; Richland TESTER; Sundeep DUGAR; Qing LU; John PERUMATTAM; and Xuefei Tan (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 963 La Mesa Terrace, Apt. B., Sunnyvale, CA, 94086; 3251 Woodcrest Drive, San Jose, CA 95119; 5943 Sterling Oaks Drive, San Jose, CA, 95120; 350 Foresail Court, Foster City, CA, 94404; 30 Chester Circle, Los Altos, CA, 94022; and 1055 Escalon Avenue, Apt. 706, Sunnyvale, CA, 94085 respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INDOLE-TYPE INHIBITORS OF P38 KINASE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/989,991 and filed on November 20, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Scios, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 749 North Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee*) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee*, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee* its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee* as the assignee* of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

 $\frac{7}{Date}$ 2/02 Gregory LUED $\frac{1}{Date}$ Richland TESTER 07 Date 02 02 1 Sundeep DUGAR $\frac{c_{7}}{Date}$ OZ 02 Qing LU John PERUMATTAN 7/3/02 Date 12 Xuefe. **AN**

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa CLARA	> SS.
	J
Dn Julu 2, 2007 hefore me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notery Public") L2DTCZ Name(s) of Signer(s)
Date 2	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared a tragerand	hépris,
C. E.	
	Apersonally known to me
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
SANDRA J. LOETHEN	acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed
Commission # 1299321	the same in his/her/tpreir authorized
Santa Clara County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	C N C Sectoral
Place Notary Seal Above	Sandrza J. DE Han Signature of Notary Public
-	PTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	al along get
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>Jount Ass</u>	gnment - 5/009/989, 791
TI 2 low	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Bicrite	motester, Sunder of Pages: <u>2</u> motester, Sunder p. Ducror Sama Lu unation (xuefeit TAN)
つのれの Pin Canacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	una Inting Alleral (110
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SANTA CLING	SS.
	J
On July 2, 2002 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>別にHしついり</u>	TESTER,
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	→ personally known to me → proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SANDRA J. LOETHEN Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/size/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Sandra Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
-	INNAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>ていいす As</u>	signment-5/209/989,991
Document Date: July 2,2002	Number of Pages: _之
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Grzes	Number of Pages: 2- wheekink Sunder Dugne ? angle Pronumation ? Xueren The
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — E Limited E General	
Attorney in Fact	
Irustee Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

DUBDOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
\mathcal{C}	SS .
County of (ALI FORNIT	
On July 2, 2062, before me, Se	ANDRA J. LOETHEN NOTHRY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Abblic")
personally appeared Sunder Duga	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	•
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	to be the person () whose name (s) is/ar
SANDRA J. LOETHEN	subscribed to the within instrument an
Commission # 1299321	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
Notary Public - California 🕇	the same in his/her/their authorize
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
My Comm. Expires April, 2003	signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), of the person(\$).
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(x acted, executed the instrument.
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	<) Janutal
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document ad reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	it she relace cal
Title or Type of Document:	MMENI-01/989,971
Document Date: Univ L, 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	LUEIDTIE, RICHLAND FETER, QING LUE Joith Perumation & Klar Frith
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	× ×
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — D Limited D General	
 Attorney in Fact Trustee 	
□ Irustee □ Guardian or Conservator	lines 115
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

NOW EDGMENT

State of California	ss.
County of CART	5 55.
On July 2,2002, before me, Se	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Quag Lu	Name(s) of Signer(s)
-	Apersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SANDRA J. LOETHEN Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California	to be the person whose name is is/a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (iss), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SI DEN.)
Disca Natura Card Abovo	Sandrag. Fortha Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by lat and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ひりいて ハラゴリタイ	ment-5/10-09/989,991
Document Date: UAIYA, 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	- Number of Pages: 2 Multer RichLAND TSTR: SAND During FRUMATION & KNEFET TANK
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	1
🗋 Partner — 🗋 Limited 🗋 General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0679

State of California	J
C	SS.
County of SAUTA (LASA	J
On \underline{July}_{Date} , $\underline{2002}$, before me, $\underline{5}$	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared John PERum	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	? Ppersonally known to me
SANDRA J. LOETHEN Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she//hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het//their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
0	PTIONAL
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Jot いて ASa	ument, 5/1009/989,991
Document Date: Duly 2,2002	- Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	O Qing Lu & XUEFEI TA
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	0 0 0
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
Partner — D Limited D General	
Attorney in Fact	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2022 CONTRACTOR CONTRACT

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0680

### CKNOWI EDGMENT

State of California	]
County of SANTA CLARA	> SS.
0	J
on Tille D Drozz hotoro ma	Name (s) of Signer(s)
On <u>Date</u> , before the,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared XUEFCITA.	<u>)                                    </u>
	Sersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SANDEA J. LOETHEN Commission # 1299321 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hs/she/they executed the same in hs/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hs/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Disc. Natary Seel (hour	Sandra J. FOEMEN Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	, straling al
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Towar ASS	gnmest - JN 011787, 791
Document Date: July 2, 2002	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	QUEUDTHE RICHLAND ESTER, SUNDER Degree Quay Lu & JOHN PERCAMATION
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — C Limited General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 013094 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 07/12/2002